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Background: 

Title IV, Chapter 531, Section 531.0235 of the Texas Government Code requires TCDD, jointly with the 
Office of Prevention, to prepare a biennial report on the state of services to persons with disabilities 
in Texas. This report is to be provided to the Governor, Lieutenant Governor, Speaker of the House of 
Representatives, and the Executive Commissioner of Health and Human Services no later than 
December 1st of even-numbered years, prior to the beginning of each regular session of the Texas 
Legislature. The next report is therefore due by December 1, 2012. 

The Council has approved a special focus for the 2012 Biennial Report on: The interconnectivity of 
education with employment for individuals with developmental disabilities, including measures of 
consumer satisfaction. 

An initial outline of specific activities planned to complete this special focus topic will be discussed 
with the Committee as outlined in the meeting materials. 

Public Policy Committee 

Agenda Item 8. 

Expected Action: 

The Committee will review proposed activities for the 2012 Biennial 
Disability Report and provide guidance as appropriate. 

Council 

Agenda Item 12. C. 

Expected Action: 

The Council will receive a report from the Committee concerning 
activities to complete the 2012 Biennial Report and provide guidance 
as appropriate. 



ID 
1 

Task Name 
Meet with Agency Representatives to Discuss Data 

Start 
Thu 11/3/11 

Finish 
Thu 11/3/11 

Novem Decem January Februa March April May June July August Septem October Novem Decem 

2 Meetings with the Texas Office of the Prevention of Developmental D Wed 11/9/11 Mon 12/3/12 

3 Post Technical Writer Request for Qualifications (RFQ) Thu 1/5/12 Wed 1/18/12 

4 Receive and Review Bids for Technical Writer Tue 1/31/12 Mon 2/20/12 

5 Start Contract for Technical Writer Mon 2/27/12 Mon 12/31/12 

6 Analysis and Synthesis of Data (Technical Writer) Mon 2/27/12 Fri 6/1/12 

7 Draft Final Report Mon 6/4/12 Fri 9/28/12 

8 Council Meeting: Review Information and Draft Recommendations Wed 8/1/12 Fri 8/3/12 

9 Report Layout and Design Mon 8/6/12 Fri 9/28/12 

10 Final Recommendations Reviewed / Approved by Council Wed 10/24/12 Fri 10/26/12 

11 Final Copy to Printer Thu 11/1/12 Fri 11/16/12 

12 Disseminate Final Report to Leadership Fri 11/30/12 Fri 11/30/12 

13 Launch Final Report Electronically  Mon 12/3/12 Mon 12/3/12 

Task Rolled Up Task External Tasks 

2012 Biennial Report Project Timeline Progress Rolled Up Milestone Project Summary 

November 3, 2011 Milestone Rolled Up Progress Group By Summary 

Summary Split Deadline 
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1 Meet with Agency Representatives to Discuss Data 
 TCDD  will  develop  all  of  the  survey  questions  to  ensure  validity  and  consistency 
 Collaborate  with  DADS,  HHSC,  legislative  offices,  MHMR  Centers,  and  others  as  necessary 
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